The BE1-87G is a single or three-phase solid-state variable percentage
differential relay designed to provide selective, high-speed, differential
protection for generators, motors, and shunt reactors.
ADVANTAGES
• Single or three-phase relays available.
• Variable percentage characteristic.
• Low operating burden.
Balancing impedance in CT inputs provides excellent security

BE1 -87G
ORDERING, continued
HOW TO ORDER: STANDARD ACCESSORIES:
Designate the model number followed by the com­
plete Style Number:
The following standard accessories are available for the
BE1-87G Variable Percentage Differential Relay.
BE1-87G Style No. ODD ODD 00000 Test Plug
Complete the Style Number by selecting one feature
from each column of the Style Number Identification
Chart and entering its designation letter or number
into the appropriate square. (Two squares are used
to indicate timing). All squares must be completed.
To allowing testing of the relay without removing
system wiring, order two test plugs, Basler Electric part
number 10095.
Extender Board
The Extender Board will permit troubleshooting of the
printed circuit boards outside of the relay cradle. Order
Basler Electric part number 9165500100.
Stabilizing Reactor
For units shipped prior to 6/1/91, a stabilizing reactor,
part number 9170818100, may be added for improved
security.
STYLE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CHART
BE1-87G I D D D � OJ D D [QJ D D D M�
T
r
SENSING INPUT
TYPE
G) Three-phase
current
S) Single-phase
current
?--
SENSING INPUT
RANGE
1) Swi1ch selectable
0.1, 0.15, 0.2, 0.4, 0.5,
0.8, or 1 .6 amperes
2) Switch selectable
0.02, 0.03, 0.04, 0.08,
0.1, 0.16, or 0.32 amperes
NOTES:
All Target is B, Output must be E.
OUTPUT
E) One relay, NO
G) One relay, NC
TIMING
A 1) Instantaneous
2. All relays are supplied in an S1 size case.
3. This drawing based on 9170850471, rev B.
POWER SUPPLY
J) 125 Vdc or
100/120 Vac
K) 48Vdc
L) 24Vdc
Y) 48Vdc, or by
jumper, 125Vdc
Z) 250Vdc, 230Vac
TARGET
N) None
A) Internally
operated
targets
1\ B) Current � operated
targets
OPTION 1
O) None
OPTION 2
N)None
C) Push-to-energize